
26

■ National University Corporation Tokyo University of Marine Science and Technology Outline 2012-2013

学生定員・現員 
NUMBER OF STUDENTS

学部
Faculties

海洋科学部 FACULTY OF MARINE SCIENCE

海洋工学部 FACULTY OF MARINE TECHNOLOGY

学科名
Department

入学定員
Admission Capacity

1 年次
1st year

2 年次
2nd year

3 年次
3rd year

4 年次
4th year

計
Total

海洋環境学科
Ocean Sciences 103

108 （50） 114 （34） 114 （48） 113 （39） 449 （171）

1 （0） 4 （0） 2 （0） 1 （0） 8 （0）

海洋生物資源学科
Marine Biosciences 73

77 （28） 79 （24） 77 （27） 91 （28） 324 （107）

1 （0） 1 （1） 1 （1） 3 （0） 6 （2）

食品生産科学科
Food Science and Technology 58

62 （35） 70 （50） 74 （40） 74 （44） 280 （169）

2 （1） 2 （2） 2 （1） 3 （2） 9 （6）

海洋政策文化学科
Marine Policy and Culture 41

48 （27） 52 （28） 45 （27） 48 （22） 193 （104）

0 （0） 0 （0） 0 （0） 0 （0） 0 （0）

計  Total 275
295 （140） 315 （136） 310 （142） 326 （133） 1,246 （551）

4 （1） 7 （3） 5 （2） 7 （2） 23 （8）

計  Total 450 483
5

（165）
（1）

519
9

（163）
（4）

489
5

（166）
（2）

543
9

（164）
（2）

2,034
28

（658）
（9）

注：下段の数字は留学生で内数、（　）内は女子の内数です。
Note: �The figure in parentheses (   ) indicates the number of female students included in the total figure. 

平成24年5月1日現在
As of May 1, 2012

学科名
Department

入学定員
Admission Capacity

1 年次
1st year

2 年次
2nd year

3 年次
3rd year

4 年次
4th year

計
Total

海事システム工学科
Maritime Systems Engineering 65

68 （10） 72 （8） 66 （9） 79 （8） 285 （35）

0 （0） 0 （0） 0 （0） 1 （0） 1 （0）

海洋電子機械工学科
Marine Electronics and
Mechanical Engineering

65
69 （1） 80 （10） 64 （7） 90 （12） 303 （30）

0 （0） 1 （0） 0 （0） 0 （0） 1 （0）

流通情報工学科
Logistics and Information 
Engineering

45
51 （14） 52 （9） 49 （8） 48 （11） 200 （42）

1 （0） 1 （1） 0 （0） 1 （0） 3 （1）

計  Total 175
188 （25） 204 （27） 179 （24） 217 （31） 788 （107）

1 （0） 2 （1） 0 （0） 2 （0） 5 （1）

区分
Classification

計
Total

学部
Faculties

海洋科学部
FACULTY OF MARINE SCIENCE 1,246 （551）

海洋工学部
FACULTY OF MARINE TECHNOLOGY 788 （107）

大学院
Graduate School

海洋科学技術研究科
GRADUATE SCHOOL OF MARINE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 678 （238）

水産専攻科・乗船実習科
Advanced Course for Maritime Science and 
Technology ・ SEA TRAINING COURSE

水産専攻科
ADVANCED COURSE FOR MARITIME SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 31 （10）

乗船実習科
SEA TRAINING COURSE 48 （5）

研究生等
RESEARCH STUDENTS ETC

研究生等
RESEARCH STUDENTS ETC 48 （19）

大学総合計  
Total number of research and other students in the University 2,839 （930）

注：下段の数字は留学生で内数、（　）内は女子の内数です。
Note: �The figure in parentheses (   ) indicates the number of female students included in the total figure. 

平成24年5月1日現在
As of May 1, 2012


