学生定員・現員 NUMBER OF STUDENTS

区分 Classification				
学部	海洋科学部 FACULTY OF MARINE SCIENCE	1,246	(551)	
Faculties	海洋工学部 FACULTY OF MARINE TECHNOLOGY	788	(107)	
大学院 Graduate School	海洋科学技術研究科 GRADUATE SCHOOL OF MARINE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	678	(238)	
水産専攻科・乗船実習科 Advanced Course for Maritime Science and Technology・SEA TRAINING COURSE	水産専攻科 ADVANCED COURSE FOR MARITIME SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	31	(10)	
	乗船実習科 SEA TRAINING COURSE	48	(5)	
研究生等 RESEARCH STUDENTS ETC	研究生等 RESEARCH STUDENTS ETC	48	(19)	
大学総合計 Total number of research and other students in the University				

注:下段の数字は留学生で内数、() 内は女子の内数です。 Note: The figure in parentheses () indicates the number of female students included in the total figure.

平成24年5月1日現在 As of May 1, 2012

学部

FACULTIES

海洋科学部 FACULTY OF MARINE SCIENCE

学科名 Department	入学定員 Admission Capacity	1 年次 1st year		2 年次 2nd year		3 年次 3rd year		4 年次 4th year		計 Total	
海洋環境学科 Ocean Sciences	103	108	(50)	114	(34)	114	(48)	113	(39)	449	(171)
		1	(0)	4	(0)	2	(0)	1	(0)	8	(0)
海洋生物資源学科 Marine Biosciences	73	77	(28)	79	(24)	77	(27)	91	(28)	324	(107)
		1	(0)	1	(1)	1	(1)	3	(0)	6	(2)
食品生産科学科 Food Science and Technology	58	62	(35)	70	(50)	74	(40)	74	(44)	280	(169)
		2	(1)	2	(2)	2	(1)	3	(2)	9	(6)
海洋政策文化学科 Marine Policy and Culture	41	48	(27)	52	(28)	45	(27)	48	(22)	193	(104)
		0	(0)	0	(0)	0	(0)	0	(0)	0	(0)
計 Total	275	295	(140)	315	(136)	310	(142)	326	(133)	1,246	(551)
		4	(1)	7	(3)	5	(2)	7	(2)	23	(8)

海洋工学部 FACULTY OF MARINE TECHNOLOGY

学科名 Department	入学定員 Admission Capacity	1 年次 1st year		2 年次 2nd year		3 年次 3rd year		4 年次 4th year		計 Total	
海事システム工学科 Maritime Systems Engineering	65	68	(10)	72	(8)	66	(9)	79	(8)	285	(35)
		0	(0)	0	(0)	0	(0)	1	(0)	1	(0)
海洋電子機械工学科 Marine Electronics and	65	69	(1)	80	(10)	64	(7)	90	(12)	303	(30)
Mechanical Engineering		0	(0)	1	(0)	0	(0)	0	(0)	1	(0)
流通情報工学科	45	51	(14)	52	(9)	49	(8)	48	(11)	200	(42)
Logistics and Information Engineering		1	(0)	1	(1)	0	(0)	1	(0)	3	(1)
計 Total	175	188	(25)	204	(27)	179	(24)	217	(31)	788	(107)
		1	(0)	2	(1)	0	(0)	2	(0)	5	(1)
計 Total	450	483 5	(165) (1)	519 9	(163) (4)	489 5	(166) (2)	543 9	(164) (2)	2,034 28	(658) (9)